2 February 13, 2020

Announcement on the Acquisition of Emergency Medical

Device Production and Emergency Medical Device Record

Certificate by Wholly-owned Subsidiaries

2020-06

3 March 11, 2020
Announcement on Completion of Industrial and Commercial

Registration Amendment of Subsidiaries
2020-14

4 March 31, 2020

Announcement on the Completion of Industrial and

Commercial Registration Amendment of the Company and

Holding Subsidiaries

2020-19

5 May 15, 2020
Announcement on the Completion of Industrial and

Commercial Registration Amendment of Subsidiaries
2020-31

6 December 30, 2020

Announcement on Investment and Establishment of a Holding

Subsidiary and Completion of Industrial and Commercial

Registration

2020-102

C&S Paper Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2020

90

Section VI Changes in Shareholding and Information of Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase/decrease (+, -) of this change After change

Number
Percenta

ge

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Reserve

s

capitaliz

ed

Others Subtotal Number
Percenta

ge

I. Shares subject to selling

restrictions
43,764,852 3.34% 116,250   -7,022,779 -6,906,529 36,858,323 2.81%

 1. Shares held by the state

 2. Shares held by

state-owned legal

person

 3. Shares held by other

domestic

shareholders

41,134,807 3.14% 116,250   -6,344,768 -6,228,518 34,906,289 2.66%

  Including: Shares held

by domestic legal

persons

   Shares held by

domestic natural persons
41,134,807 3.14% 116,250   -6,344,768 -6,228,518 34,906,289 2.66%

 4. Shares held by foreign

shareholders

2,630,045 0.20%   -678,011 -678,011 1,952,034 0.15%

  Including: Shares held

by foreign legal

C&S Paper Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2020

91

persons

   Shares held by

foreign natural persons
2,630,045 0.20%   -678,011 -678,011 1,952,034 0.15%

II. Shares without selling

restrictions
1,265,126,421 96.66% 3,494,166   6,220,057 9,714,223 1,274,840,644 97.19%

 1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
1,265,126,421 96.66% 3,494,166   6,220,057 9,714,223 1,274,840,644 97.19%

 2. Domestic listed foreign

shares

 3. Overseas listed foreign

shares

 4. Others

III. Total number of shares 1,308,891,273 100.00% 3,610,416   -802,722 2,807,694 1,311,698,967 100.00%

Explanation on changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. During the first unlock period for restricted shares awarded in the first grant under the 2018 Stock Option and

Restricted Stock Incentive Plan, 241 incentive recipients were unable to unlock the shares since they left the

Company or failed to pass performance appraisal or unable to unlock all the shares since they passed the

performance appraisal but failed to get a full mark and therefore could only lock shares proportioned to their mark.

As a result, the Company had to repurchase and cancel a total of 802,722 restricted shares that had been granted